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Final Results of the 2026/1 Admission Process for the Graduate Program 

in Physics (PPGFI) at the Federal University of Sergipe Report after 

candidates’ appeals 

 

Dear applicants, 

Below is the result of the selection process for admission to the 2026/1 academic term 

of the Graduate Program in Physics at the Federal University of Sergipe, following 

candidates’ appeals.  

The results are organized by call notice and by area of concentration. Each candidate’s 

score is presented along with their final status, as follows: A – Approved, R – Not approved. 

In the event of a tie, the selection committee applied the tiebreaker criterion of higher age, in 

accordance with item 3.8.12 of the Call Notice EDITAL PPGFI /POSGRAP/UFS Nº 

04/2025. 

As stated in the call notice, the final evaluation considered the average weighted score: 

• For the master’s program: 30% from the curriculum vitae and 70% from the academic 

transcript. 

• For the Doctoral program: 50% from the curriculum vitae and 50% from the academic 

transcript. 

The minimum score required for approval was 5.0 points. 

 

Results for the EDITAL PPGFI /POSGRAP/UFS N° 04/2024 OPEN 

POSITIONS FOR THE COMMUNITY 

1. MASTER 

1.1 – Area of Concentration: CONDENSED MATTER PHYSICS - Master’s 

Program 

1.1.1 - Candidates' Scores Listed in Alphabetical Order 
 

N° Name Type CV 

Acad. 

Record 

*Total of 

Points Status 

115483 Alisson Santos Alves PPI 6.0 46.9 5.29 A 

115577 Cristiano Soares Uchoa AC 6.0 55.3 6.13 A 

112959 Daniele de Melo Souza AC 6.0 47.6 5.36 A 

114227 Danrley S. dos Santos PPI 6.0 52.5 5.85 A 

115643 Elizangela de S. Santos AC 6.0 44.8 5.08 A 

115567 Eudes dos Santos Pinheiro AC 6.0 54.6 6.06 A 
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115596 Grasielly dos S. Cunha AC 27.0 54.6 8.16 A 

115531 Hilton Elpidio P. Cardoso PPI 10.5 50.4 6.09 A 

114539 João Edson L. Ferreira AC 6.0 52.5 5.85 A 

115219 João Francisco O. de Souza AC 0.0 53.9 5.39 A 

115536 João Pedro I. Perin AC 15.7 51.8 6.75 A 

115357 Lucas Santos Barbosa PPI 0.0 50.0 5.0 A 

114148 Luzia Adriane S. de S. Rosa AC 25.5 53.9 7.94 A 

115578 Marcelo Luis dos S. Filho AC 16.2 49.0 6.52 A 

115685 Maysa Araujo Cordeiro AC 10.6 46.9 5.75 A 

113094 Nattan José da Silva AC 13.2 53.2 6.64 A 

115551 Nayane Ribeiro Santos AC 9.5 49.7 5.92 A 

115607 Santiago V. dos Santos PPI 0.0 51.0 5.1 A 

115658 Sara Verônica M. Santos AC 5.8 44.2 5.0 A 

115574 Thomaz Calazans L. Fonseca AC 0.0 51.0 5.1 A 

* Total Score = (CV + Academic Transcript)/10 

 

1.1.2 - Approved Candidates Listed by Ranking and Status Based on the Number 

of Available Positions 

Ord. N° Name Type CV 
Acad. 

Record 

*Total of 

Points 
Status 

1° 115596 Grasielly dos S. Cunha AC 27.0 54.6 8.16 Classified 

2° 114148 Luzia Adriane S. de S. Rosa AC 25.5 53.9 7.94 Classified 

3° 115536 João Pedro I. Perin AC 15.7 51.8 6.75 Classified 

4° 113094 Nattan José da Silva AC 13.2 53.2 6.64 Classified 

5° 115578 Marcelo Luis dos S. Filho AC 16.2 49.0 6.52 Classified 

6° 115577 Cristiano Soares Uchoa AC 6.0 55.3 6.13 Classified 

7° 115531 Hilton Elpidio P. Cardoso AC 10.5 50.4 6.09 Classified 

8° 115567 Eudes dos Santos Pinheiro AC 6.0 54.6 6.06 Classified 

9° 115551 Nayane Ribeiro Santos AC 9.5 49.7 5.92 Classified 

10° 114227 Danrley S. dos Santos AC 6.0 52.5 5.85 Classified 

11° 114539 João Edson L. Ferreira AC 6.0 52.5 5.85 Classified 

12° 115685 Maysa Araujo Cordeiro AC 10.6 46.9 5.75 Excess 

13° 115219 João Francisco O. de Souza AC 0.0 53.9 5.39 Excess 

14° 112959 Daniele de Melo Souza AC 6.0 47.6 5.36 Excess 

15° 115483 Alisson Santos Alves PPI 6.0 46.9 5.29 Classified 

16º 115643 Elizangela de S. Santos AC 6.0 44.8 5.08 Excess 

17º 115607 Santiago V. dos Santos PPI 0.0 51.0 5.10 Classified 
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18º 115574 Thomaz Calazans L. Fonseca AC 0.0 51.0 5.10 Excess 

19º 115357 Lucas Santos Barbosa PPI 0.0 50.0 5.00 Excess 

20º 115658 Sara Verônica M. Santos AC 5.8 44.2 5.00 Excess 

* Total Score = (CV + Academic Transcript)/10 
# Ranked Candidates According to Item 3.8.10 of the Notice. 

 

 

1.2 – Concentration Area: Astrophysics - Master's Degree 

1.2.1 - Candidates' Scores in Alphabetical Order 

 

N° Name Type CV 

Acad. 

Record 

*Total of 

Points Status 

115406 Alexandre da S. Souza PPI 16.2 58.8 7.50 A 

115580 Beatriz de C. Ribeiro AC 9.3 59.5 6.88 A 

114554 José Medeiros da C. Netto AC 30.0 33.6 6.36 A 

113467 Letícia Rocha Vasconcelos AC 26.4 54.6 8.10 A 

115249 Renata Costa Santos AC 6.0 29.4 3.54 R 

115516 Sabrina Nantua Ximenes AC 8.4 62.3 7.07 A 

*Total Score = (CV + Academic Transcript)/10 

 

1.2.2 - Approved Candidates in Ranking Order and Status Considering the 

Number of Available Vacancies 

 

Rank N° Name Type CV 
Acad. 

Record 

*Total of 

Points Status 

1° 113467 Letícia Rocha Vasconcelos AC 26.4 54.6 8.10 Classified 

2º 115406 Alexandre da S. Souza PPI 16.2 58.8 7.50 Classified 

3° 115516 Sabrina Nantua Ximenes AC 8.4 62.3 7.07 Classified 

4° 115580 Beatriz de C. Ribeiro AC 9.3 59.5 6.88 Classified 

5º 114554 José Medeiros da C. Netto AC 30.0 33.6 6.36 Classified 

*Total Score = (CV + Academic Transcript)/10 

 

2 DOCTORAL PROGRAM 

Concentration Area: CONDENSED MATTER PHYSICS – PhD 

2.1.1 - Candidates' Scores in Alphabetical Order 

N° Name Type CV 
Acad. 

Record 

*Total of 

Points Status 

112944 Geraldine Banda AC 17.0 43.5 6.05 A 

115532 Gilvan de Jesus Piropo AC 50.0 48.5 9.85 A 
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115525 José Alex V. dos Santos AC 23.0 41.5 6.45 A 

115673 Marcelo Franklin da S. Santos AC 42.5 48.5 9.10 A 

115620 Maria Suêd Macêdo Assis AC 23.0 45.5 6.85 A 

115560 Mikael de Alcantara Santos AC 15.0 35.0 5.00 A 

115013 Otávio Mello Neto AC 40.0 48.5 8.85 A 

114497 Renato Willy V. de Oliveira AC 15.0 35.0 5.00 A 

115533 Vinícius Souza Gomes AC 34.0 41.5 7.55 A 

*Total Score = (CV + Academic Transcript)/10 

 

2.1.2 - Approved Candidates in Ranking Order and Status Considering the 

Number of Available Vacancies 

 

Rank N° Name Type CV 
Acad. 

Record 

*Total of 

Points 

Status 

1° 115532 Gilvan de Jesus Piropo AC 50.0 48.5 9.85 Classified 

2° 115673 Marcelo Franklin da S. Santos AC 42.5 48.5 9.10 Classified 

3° 115013 Otávio Mello Neto AC 40.0 48.5 8.85 Classified 

4° 115533 Vinícius Souza Gomes AC 34.0 41.5 7.55 Classified 

5° 115620 Maria Suêd Macêdo Assis AC 23.0 45.5 6.85 Classified 

6° 115525 José Alex V. dos Santos AC 23.0 41.5 6.45 Classified 

7° 112944 Geraldine Banda AC 17.0 43.5 6.05 Classified 

8° 114497 Renato Willy V. de Oliveira AC 15.0 35.0 5.00 Classified 

9º 115560 Mikael de Alcantara Santos AC 15.0 35.0 5.00 Excess 

*Total Score = (CV + Academic Transcript)/10 
#Ranked according to Item 3.8.10 of the Public Notice 
&Ranked according to Item 3.8.12 of the Public Notice 

 

2.1 – Concentration Area: Astrophysics - PhD 

2.2.1 - Candidates' Scores in Alphabetical Order 

 

N° Name Type CV 
Acad. 

Record 
*Total of 

Points 
Status 

114682 Jherssica Neves de Freitas AC 17.0 48.5 6.55 A 

* Total Score = (CV + Academic Transcript)/10 

 

2.2.2 - Approved Candidates in Ranking Order and Status Considering the 

Number of Available Vacancies 
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Rank N° Name Type CV 
Acad. 

Record 

*Total 

of 

Points 

Status 

 

1° 114682 Jherssica Neves de Freitas AC 17.0 48.5 6.55 Classified  

* Total Score = (CV + Academic Transcript)/10 

 

 

Results for the EDITAL PPGFI /POSGRAP/UFS N° 06/2025 

INSTITUTIONAL POSITIONS 

 

1. MASTER 

There were no registered candidates; the vacancies were transferred to the 

application process: PPGFI/POSGRAP/UFS No 04/2025. 

2. DOCTORAL PROGRAM 

There were no registered candidates; the vacancies were transferred to the 

application process: PPGFI/POSGRAP/UFS No 04/2025. 

 

 

Results for the EDITAL PPGFI /POSGRAP/UFS N° 06/2025  

 SPECIAL 

 

1. MASTER 

1.1 Area of Concentration: CONDENSED MATTER PHYSICS - Master’s 

1.1.1 Candidates' Scores Listed in Alphabetical Order 

 

N° Name Type CV 
Acad. 

Record 

Total of 

Points 

Status 

115638 Reinan de Jesus Santana AC 7.2 50.4 5.76 A 

 

2. DOCTORAL PROGRAM 

There were no registered candidates. 

 

 

 

São Cristóvão, December 08, 2025 
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   ______________________________________ 

Prof. Dr. José Gerivaldo dos Santos Duque 

President 

 

 

 

 

   ________________________________________ 

Prof. Dr. Diogo Martins Souto 

Member 

 

 

 

 

   _________________________________________ 

Prof. Dr. Adilmo Francisco de Lima 

Member 

 

 

 

 

   _________________________________________ 

Prof. Dr. William de Souza Santos 

Member 
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